10/23/19 2019 Series C Refunding General Purpose (Taxable)… 1.80-2.40 8,910,000   3,180,000   2029
10/14/21 Schools…………………………………………………… 2.00-5.00 17,990,000   15,770,000   2043

Total…………………………………………………………………… 49,255,000$   32,225,000$
Note: The table above excludes all bonds previously refunded.

Short-Term General Obligation Debt

This Issue:

Amount The Notes

Project Authorized Due: 3/10/27
Towner Lane Force Main…… 2,000,000$   1,535,000$
GOE School HVAC…………… 4,255,000   2,158,000
GOE Gym/Cafeteria HVAC… 1,796,000   1,456,000
Flood Damage Repair………… 4,000,000   4,000,000
Quaker Farms HVAC………… 4,644,000   4,111,000
Fire Rescue Truck…………… 1,850,000   1,820,000

Total………………………… 18,545,000$   15,080,000$

Other Long-Term Commitments

Leases

As of March 11, 2026, the Town does not have any outstanding leases.

27

General Fund Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Service
As of March 11, 2026

(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal
Year

Ended Principal Interest Total Debt Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments   Service 1 Principal Retired
2026 -$   -$   -$   -$   0.0%
2027 3,435,000   1,063,549   4,498,549   3,435,000   10.7%
2028 3,275,000   933,974   4,208,974   3,275,000   20.8%
2029 2,685,000   815,919   3,500,919   2,685,000   29.2%
2030 2,085,000   711,694   2,796,694   2,085,000   35.6%
2031 2,030,000   614,569   2,644,569   2,030,000   41.9%
2032 2,020,000   525,844   2,545,844   2,020,000   48.2%
2033 2,020,000   447,919   2,467,919   2,020,000   54.5%
2034 2,020,000   378,319   2,398,319   2,020,000   60.7%
2035 2,020,000   311,719   2,331,719   2,020,000   67.0%
2036 1,670,000   254,734   1,924,734   1,670,000   72.2%
2037 1,645,000   207,663   1,852,663   1,645,000   77.3%
2038 1,645,000   160,888   1,805,888   1,645,000   82.4%
2039 1,495,000   116,550   1,611,550   1,495,000   87.0%
2040 1,495,000   74,650   1,569,650   1,495,000   91.7%
2041 895,000   44,750   939,750   895,000   94.4%
2042 895,000   26,850   921,850   895,000   97.2%
2043 895,000   8,950   903,950   895,000   100.0%

Total……… 32,225,000$   6,698,538$   38,923,538$   32,225,000$
1 Excludes all bonds previously refunded.

Existing Debt

2 Excludes $3,155,000 of principal and $1,187,871 of interest paid for the period of July 1, 2025
through March 11, 2026.

2

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

28

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Oxford has no overlapping or underlying debt.

Debt Statement
As of March 11, 2026

(Pro-Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose ………………………………………………………………… 4,540,000$
Schools …………………………………………………………………………… 27,685,000
Sewers …………………………………………………………………………… -